

**Date: 6th May, 2024** 

The Secretary, **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001
Fax No.22722037/22723121
Scrip Code: 543971

Dear Sir/Madam,

## <u>Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements)</u> Regulations, 2015 – upon achieving ICAT approval certification for motors.

We are thrilled to announce that one of the Subsidiaries of M/s. Bondada Engineering Limited (BEL), namely Atpole Technologies Private Limited has been officially certified with International Centre for Automotive Technology (ICAT) certification, marking a significant milestone in our journey towards excellence and innovation.

The ICAT certification serves as a testament to our commitment to deliver high-quality products and solutions that meet the stringent standards of the automotive industry. It validates our dedication to excellence in engineering, manufacturing, and quality assurance processes.

The certification was awarded after rigorous evaluation of the company's Research and Development activities and after a detailed discussion with the Company's inhouse team of Scientists.

ICAT, Manesar, located in the Northern Automotive hub of India, is a leading world class Automotive Testing, certification and R&D service provider (for Automotive & Non-Automotive sectors) under the aegis of NATRiP (National Automotive Testing and R&D Infrastructure Project), Government of India. ICAT is one of the authorised Testing Agencies under Rule 126 of Central Motor Vehicles Rules (CMVR) notified by MoRTH, Govt. Of India.

This is for the information and records of the Exchange, please.

Thank You,

For Bondada Engineering Limited

Satyanarayana Baratam Whole-time Director DIN: 02610755

Bondada Engineering Limited (Formerly known as Bondada Engineering Pvt Ltd)

Regd. Office: Plot No-37, Ashok Manoj Nagar, Kapra, Hyderabad, Telangana-500062, INDIA Corporate Office:
BONDADA HOUSE,
C-26, Kushaiguda Industrial Area,
Kushaiguda, ECIL, Hyderabad,
TG-500062
Phone Number: 7207034662

CIN: U28910TG2012PLC080018 Email: Info@bondada.net, Website: www.bondada.net